
Middlesex Canal Commission Members - June 4, 2008

name job title address city zip phone e-mail
City/Town Agency

Department Head
*Member*; Alternates

Boston
Thomas Menino Mayor 1 City Hall Sq., Suite 500 Boston MA 02201
James Hunt Environment & Energy Svcs City Hall Room 603 Boston MA 02201 617-635-3425

* Don Haska* 16 Polk Street Charlestown MA 02129 617-242-0093 donhaska@verizon.net
Arthur Hurley Pres., Charlestown Hist. Soc. 11 Bolton Place Charlestown MA 02129 617-272-2724 ASHURLEY@earthlink.net
William S. Kuttner 21 Soley St. Charlestown MA 02129 617-241-9383 bkuttner@ctpf.org

Somerville
Joseph A. Curtatone Mayor City Hall, 93 Highland Ave. Somerville MA 02143

* Brandon Wilson* City Hall, 93 Highland Ave. Somerville MA 02143 617-625-6600 x500 bwilson@ci.somerville.ma.us
Richard Bauer 58 Berkeley St. Somerville MA 02143 617-628-6320 dick.bauer@alum.mit.edu

Medford
Michael McGlynn Mayor 5 Geo. P. Hassett Dr. Rm.202 Medford MA 02155

* Thomas Lincoln* 27 Gleason Street Medford MA 02155 781-396-2043(H) tlinc02155@aol.com
781-396-0408(W)

Ellery Schempp 24 Boston Avenue Medford MA 02155 781-483-3100
John T. Bryan 2500 Mystic Valley Parkway Medford MA 02155 781-391-2718 jbryan803@hotmail.com

Winchester
Melvin Klechner Town Manager 71 Mt. Vernon St. 2nd floor Winchester MA 01890

* Thomas Raphael* 666 Main St. Apt.412 Winchester MA 01890 781-729-3215 thomrap@comcast.net
Arthur O. Vogt 1 Wildwood Street Winchester MA 01890 781-721-0243
Susan Keats 3 Summit Avenue Winchester MA 01890 781-729-9317 sekeats@comcast.net
Robert Whitman 7 Lewis Road Winchester MA 01890 781-721-2704
W. Andrew Lang 53 Lawson Road Winchester MA 01890 781-729-0122

Woburn
Thomas McLaughlin Mayor City Hall, 10 Common St. Woburn MA 01801

* Leonard H. Harmon* 11 Lowell Street Woburn MA 01801 781-935-3561 none
Wilmington

Michael Caira Town Manager 121 Glen Rd. Wilmington MA 01887
* Betty M. Bigwood* 300 Chestnut St. Wilmington MA 01887 978-657-7870 gbchwilm@comcast.net

Michael J. McInnis 15 Patches Pond Lane Wilmington MA 01887 978-657-0626(H) mmcinnis@hntb.com
781-862-2075(W)

Neal Devins 28 Burlington Avenue Wilmington MA 01887 978-658-8682(H) nphildevoe@comcast.net
781-846-0500x227(w)

Billerica
Rocco Longo Town Manager 365 Boston Rd. Billerica MA 01862

* Charles Anderson* 4 Eldora Avenue Billerica MA 01862 978-667-4654 csaski33@yahoo.com
Alec Ingraham 48 Mount Pleasant Street Billerica MA 01862 978-663-2928 none
Karen Carpenito 4 Mount Pleasant St Apt 309 Billerica MA 01862 none
William Bulens 14 Ferren Drive Billerica MA 01862 978-663-2345
William S. Barker 6 Wilson St. Billerica MA 01862 will.barker@verizon.net

Chelmsford
Paul Cohen Town Manager 50 Billerica Rd. Chelmsford MA 01824

* Bill Gerber* 16 Princess Avenue Chelmsford MA 01824 978-251-4971 bill.gerber@bostonbbs.org
Robert C. Morse 45 Clarissa Road Chelmsford MA 01824 978-256-5147 robertmorse@comcast.net
Peggy Dunn 2 Bridge Street Chelmsford MA 01824 978-250-8095
Linda Prescott 13 Lauderdale Road Chelmsford MA 01824 978-250-1763
Jane McKersie 8 Gristone Road Chelmsford MA 01824 978-256-0531
Douglas Chandler 47 Augusta Way Chelmsford MA 01863 978-251-8460 douglas.chandler@comcast.net

Lowell
Bernard F. Lynch City Manager 375 Merrimack St. Lowell MA 01851

* Mark Goldman* 58 Oakland Street Lowell MA 01851 978-458-1288
Allan P. Small 606 School Street #2 Lowell MA 01851 978-441-9506 apslwl@comcast.net

214-347-7773(C)
Richard K. Donahue 52 Belmont Avenue Lowell MA 01852 978-453-4433(H)
Donald E. LeBlanc 42 Linsey Lane Dracut MA 01826 978-957-3468(H)
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State of Massachusetts
MAPC

* Mark Draisen* Executive Director
Metro. Area Planning Council, 60 Temple 
Pl. Boston MA 02111 617-451-2770

617-482-7185
NMCOG

* Beverly Woods* Director
Northern Middlesex Council of Gov'ts, 115 
Thorndike St. Lowell MA 01852 978-454-8021 beverlywoods@comcast.net

978-454-8023 fax
Mass. Highway Dept.
* Luisa M. Paiewonsky* Commissioner MA Highway Dept, 10 Park Pl. Boston MA 02116 617-973-7800 luisa.paiewonsky@mhd.state.ma.us

David Mohler Planning Office MA Highway Dept, 10 Park Pl. Boston MA 02116 617-973-7800 david.mohler@mhd.state.ma.us
Dept of Conservation & Recreation (DCR)

Richard Sullivan Commissioner Dept Conserv & Recr, 251 Causeway St Boston MA 02108 617-626-1385 rick.sullivan@state.ma.us
* Thomas Mahlstedt* Archaeologist Dept Conserv & Recr, 251 Causeway St Boston MA 02108 617-626-1385 thomas.mahlstedt@state.ma.us

Rene Morin Mystic Alewife Reservation 4 Woodland Road Stoneham MA 02180 781-322-2851
Samantha Overton Acting Dir., Urban Parks Dept Conserv & Recr, 251 Causeway St Boston MA 02108 617-626-4934 samantha.overton@state.ma.us

Senate-President
Therese Murray Senate President State House, Room 330 Boston MA 02133 617-722-1500 Therese.Murray@state.ma.us

* Bruce E. Tarr* Senator State House, Room 313A Boston MA 02133 617-722-1600 bruce.tarr@state.ma.us
House-Speaker

Salvatore F. DiMasi Speaker of the House State House, Room 356 Boston MA 02133 617-722-2500
* James R. Miceli* State Representative State House, Room 146 Boston MA 02133 617-722-2582
Commission Supplement

Nolan T. Jones President MCA 28 Quarry Circle Milford NH 03055 603-672-7051 ntjones@dragon.mv.com
Gerald Van Hook Bikeway Coordinator 89 Meriam Street Lexington MA 02173 781-862-7043 hjvanhook@vch.com
Wilbar Hoxie Consultant 31 Green Street Reading MA 01821 781-944-7416
Roger Hagopian Consultant 9 Cummings Avenue Lexington MA 02173 781-861-7868 rogerhagop@aol.com
Fred Lawson Consultant 1876 Concord Road Billerica MA 01821 978-667-6181
Arthur Louis Eno Consultant 3 Fisher Way Westford MA 01886 978-692-5483
Norman Donchin Consultant 15 Mt. Vernon Ave. Billerica MA 01821 978-667-8529
Christopher Reardon Legal Consultant 71 Faulkner St. Suite 15 Billerica MA 01862 978-670-1011 chrisMNR79@verizon. net

Other Historic Agencies
Massachusetts Historical Commission

Brona Simon Executive Director MA Historical Comm, 220 Morrisey Blvd Boston MA 02125 617-727-8470 brona.simon@state.mass.us
Michael Steinitz Dir., Preservation Planning MA Historical Comm, 220 Morrisey Blvd Boston MA 02125

Preservation Massachusetts
Jim Igoe President Preservation MA, 45 School St Boston MA 02108 617-723-3383 jigoe@preservationmass.org

National Park Service, Boston Area
Steven Golden Rivers & Trails Cons. Nat'l Park Svc, 15 State Street Boston MA 02108 617-223-5123

Lowell National Historical Park
Mike Wurm Lowell Nat'l Hist Pk, 67 Kirk St Lowell MA 01852 978-970-5032
Gray Fitzsimmons Park Historian Lowell Nat'l Hist Pk, 67 Kirk St Lowell MA 01852 9785-272-1724

Mogan Center for Lowell History
Martha Mayo Director Mogan Center, 49 French St. Lowell MA 01852 978-934-4997 martha_mayo@uml.edu
Mehmed Ali Director Mogan Center, 49 French St. Lowell MA 01852

Museum Committee Museum Office: 71 Faulkner St. N.Billerica MA 01862 978-670-2740
Thomas Dahill, Chair 223 Broadway Arlington  MA 02472 781-643-6721 tdahill@comcast.net
Karen Carpenito 4 Mount Pleasant Street Billerica MA  01862 978-262-9814

Mill Owners
William Donovan Cambridge Tool & Mfg. Co. 67 Faulkner St Billerica MA  01862 978-667-8400
Ron Pare' Faulkner Mill P.O. Box 54, 51 Faulkner St Billerica MA  01862 978-667-1380

Contractors
John Ryther ICON Parks Design 20 Franklin Street Boston MA  02122 617-436-ICON john@iconparks.com
Craig Miller Waterfield Design Group 50 Cross Street Winchester MA  01890 782-756-0001 cmiller@waterfielddesign.com
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